“vera“ nesults at Petrol Halt 1

Pos Car
1 1
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 5
6 26
7 12
8 15
9 32
10 21
1 13
12 3
13 20
14 27
15 28
16 30
17 18
18 25
19 23
20 35
21 34
22 56
23 37
24 53
25 11
26 44
27 48
28 50
29 39
30 51
31 16
32 55
33 4
34 42
35 57
36 40
37 49
38 43
39 33
40 54
4 29
42 52
43 a7
44 38

Leg complete

Fails
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Time

11:50
13:31
14:26
15.07
15:44
16:22
16:44
18:26
20:50
21:52
21:56
22:06
22:30
22:45
23:48
25:24
27:40
27:43
28:23
30:10
30:47
31.00
32:17
32:22
33:.09
33:28
34:.03
34:18
35:47
37:.00
37:28
38:.00
54.36
31:29
48:14
29:.02
29:37
31.06
34:04
45:28
19:44
14:00
49:35
38:19

03:44

Class
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Driver

Owen Turner
Matthew Fowle
Justin Chapman
Jamie Turner
Tim Tordoff
Christian Parker
David Lewis
Clive Baty
Richard Atherton
Edward Pead
Richard Archer
Martin Betts
Mark Slatcher
lan Newton

Tim Daltry
James Fewell
Dave Quinney
Will Malkin
Dave Leadbetter
Sharon Cornick
Phil Bennett
Craig Bellworthy
David Broadley
Nigel Dinsdale
Dean Pearson
David Leckie
Suze Bisping
Timothy England
Peter Riddle
Tony Vanderheide
Andrew Lees
Richard Oxley
Dean Clayton
Peter Skillen
Angus Dawe

lan Perry

Rich Baker
Mark Gregory
Mark Annison
Matt Chapman
Ken Worf

Robin Liddell
Kevin Williams
Paddy Jones

Club

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
CSMA

Matlock MC
Morecambe CC
Chelmsford MC
IIkley

Chelmsford MC
BARC

Wickford

Matlock MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Morecambe CC
Mid Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
Matlock

Knighton MC
Matlock MC
Chelmsford MC
BRDC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Lincs Louth

CMSC

Matlock MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC / 7oaks
Mid Derbyshire MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
RRC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON

BRSCC

CSMA

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Thame MC

BRDC

BRSCC

IIkley & DMC

Navigator

Andrew Dadswell
James Crook
Craig Burgess
Andy Ballantyne
lan Frazer
Gareth Milston
John Stanger-Leat
"Crow"

Mike Turner
John Pead

Tim Ball

Paul Davenport
Juliette Slatcher
Paul Mount

Rob Granger
John Parsons
Gary Evans
Anthony Harriss
Kevin Ablitt
Dave Town
Chris Bowden
Gemma Cantrell
Mike McKenna
Fred

Mick Fern

David Bell

Matt Endean
Ingo Jahn
Daniel Key

Neal Allsop

Phil Harris
Richard Whetston
Craig Marven
Brian Marquis
Ciro Carannante
Clive Chapman
Mike Thomas
Julian Evans
Richard Johns
Jonathan Chapma
Martyn Roberts
Louise Flitton

Tony Longstaff

The Preston - 6/7th December 2008

Club

Chelmsford MC

Mid-Derbyshire MC
South Hams MC
Matlock MC
Morecambe CC
Chelmsford MC
WECC

Chelmsford MC
BARC

Wickford

Matlock MC
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Morecambe CC
Cramlington & DMC
Chelmsford MC
Matlock
Chelmsford MC
Sevenoaks DMC
Chelmsford MC

Mid Derbyshire MC
Lincs Louth
Lindholme MSC
Matlock MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC / 7oaks
Mid Derbyshire MC
SCCON
Chelmsford MC
South Hams
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON

De Lacy MC

Chelmsford MC
Chelmsford MC
SCCON
Mid-Derbyshire MC
Thame MC

lIkley & DMC

Car

Rover 200
Rover 200
Peugeot 205 GTi
Rover 200
Peugeot 205
Talbot Sunbeam
BMW 318 1S
Toyota Yaris
MG Maestro
Peugeot 205 GTI
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa SRi
Ford Escort
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ford Fiesta
Proton Compact
VW Golf Gti
Seat Arosa
Suzuki Vitara 2wd
Vauxhall Frontera 2WD
Vauxhall Astra
Lada Riva
Ford Escort MK1
Proton Coupe
Vauxhall Nova
Nissan Micra
Nissan Sunny GTi
Vauxhall Nova SR
Peugeot 106 Rallye
Subarooo Justy 2WD
Proton Compact
Citroen AX GT
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTi
Rover 214
Peugeot 205 Gti
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa SRi
Peugeot 205 GTI
Peugeot 205 GTI

VW Polo GT

cC

1396
1396
1580
1396
1900
2000
1800
1300
1998
1900
1998
2100
1389
2100
1905
1800
1598
1998
1390
1600
2200
1300
1456
1598
1800
1400
998
2000
1297
1296
1300
1596
1360
1275
1900
1400
1600
2000
2000
1389
1900
1580

1300



